

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5428/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in WP No. 501/2006 & MA No. 11839/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEEPAK KUMAR TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY LAXMI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay process fee and to comply with the requirement of Office Report dated 12th May, 2008, before 16th May, 2008.

Issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 17th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG