

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5428/2007

DEEPAK KUMAR TYAGI (DEAD TR. LRS.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY LAXMI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to disclose the details of the concerned trial court for effecting service upon unserved Respondent No.1, before 24th July, 2008.

Office has to issue notice immediately thereafter, as per earlier order.

List the matter on 25th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar